

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLCON No.201 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Anil Kumar Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Issue notice to the respondents/contemnors, returnable within six weeks. 3. Steps to be taken within a week. 4. This is a civil contempt petition filed under Section 12 of the Contempt of Court Act, 1971 filed against alleged willful and deliberate disobedience of the order dated 18.03.2024, passed by this Court in WPSS No.3130 of 2017. 5. It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that vide an order 06.08.2018, the Writ Petition (S/S) was dismissed, and a direction was issued to the respondent-contemnor to pay salary of the petitioners from the date the Institution was taken in grant-in-aid and 50% of arrears of salary shall be paid within one month. This direction has not been complied with by the respondent-contemnor. 6. List this case on 14.10.2024. 7. In the meantime, respondents may file their response affidavit. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 20.07.2024</p> <p>SK</p>