

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	10.02.2026		<p>CLCON No.201 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Anil Kumar Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Jagdish Singh Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent no.3.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the respondent no.3 submitted that the matter was pending before the Finance Department as per the letter dated 11.10.2024. He has sought two weeks' time to seek instructions.</p> <p>4. Time is granted.</p> <p>5. List on 10.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 10.02.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>